

Partners in Transformation Annual Luncheon



PREPARED BY

Sam Meadors Executive Director, Project Transformation Arkansas

PREPARED FOR

Friend of Project Transformation



Project Transformation

Project Transformation's mission is to transform communities by engaging children, college-age young adults, and churches in purposeful relationships.

Project Transformation Project Transformation

> ici formation

That happens through two key services. First, PT provides leadership development and ministry exploration opportunities for college-age young adults through summer internships. PT also facilitates community-oriented summer day camp programs for children. PT's programs focus on enriching the body, mind, and spirit by placing a unique emphasis on literacy and socialemotional learning. During the summer, each child is paired daily with a volunteer to read one-to-one. Programs are strategically housed in churches in the heart of communities that are underresourced.



About Our 2024 Luncheon



When

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 12pm - 1pm



Where

St. James United Methodist Church 321 Pleasant Valley Dr. Little Rock, AR 72212

Who



In the first year, Project Transformation hosted 75 local community leaders and professionals.. All guests are invited by one of our board members, community champions, and other PT advocates.



What

A one-hour fundraising luncheon to share our mission and impact, while inspiring people to support our work



What to Expect

The goal of this event is to raise awareness of our work within the community and raise funds for our future impact. We share the "why" behind our organization (the need we are seeking to address), our vision for the future, and testimonials from those who have been impacted by our work. Then we invite guests to consider how they might be involved.

Like all of our fundraising, this event is mission-driven and highly impactful. We focus on sharing the stories of our children, college-age young adults, and communities. We take great pride in our work, and we will make you proud to be involved with such an organization.

Project Transformation Arkansas' Reach250+ on email list170+ volunteers engage annually



Alumni Speaker

Jakob Muse is a sophomore Elementary Education Major at the University of Central Arkansas. He is a member of the UCA Wesley Foundation and interns with FUMC Conway's children's ministry. Jake served as the reading coordinator for PT programs at Lakeside UMC in summer 2023.



Sponsorship Opportunities



Next Chapter Sponsor \$5,000

- Company name included in name of event: "Partners in Transformation Luncheon Presented by ..." with industry exclusivity through sponsorship
- · Premier logo placement on all collateral
- Sponsor recognition in opening and closing remarks
- · Company logo displayed throughout event
- Company name & logo listed on PT website
- · Company name listed in annual Summary of Impact
- · Company name included in all event social media & emails
- · 50 Books given in company name to PT child participants
- 1 Table (8 tickets to event)



- Sponsor recognition in opening and closing remarks
- Company logo displayed throughout event
- Company name & logo listed on PT website
- Company name listed in annual Summary of Impact
- Company name included in all event social media & emails
- · 25 Books given in company name to PT child participants
- 1 Table (8 tickets to event)

Opportunities continued on following page.



Sponsorship Opportunities cont.



Storyteller Sponsor \$1,000

- Company logo displayed throughout event
- Company name listed on Project Transformation website
- · Company name listed in annual Summary of Impact
- · Company name included in all event social media posts
- · 10 Books given in company name to PT child participants
- 1/2 Table (4 tickets to event)



- Company name listed on Project Transformation website
- · Company name listed in annual Summary of Impact
- · Company name included in all event social media posts
- . 5 Books given in company name to PT child participants
- 1/2 Table (4 Tickets to event)



- · Company name included in all event social media posts
- · Company name listed in annual Summary of Impact
- · 2 Tickets to event





Will You Join Us?

Limited sponorship packages are available to purchase online. Visit our website or follow the QR code to learn more. If you would like to be a sponsor, please send your payment with the sponsorship level to our office at 900 University Dr. Pine Bluff, AR 71601 and email your company logo to <u>smeadors@ptarkansas.org</u>.

Office Address

0

Project Transformation®

Arkansas

900 University Dr.

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Contact Us



501-650-0565



smeadors@ptarkansas.org

projecttransformation.org/arkansas

